N16000002857

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
ha)	dress)	
1, 10		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		J.C
	<u></u>	<u>_</u>
	Office Use Onl	ly .

ŧ



02/23/16--01004--011 **70.00



TE HAR IT PH 4: 50 SEBRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Tampa Music Institute, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Carrie	C.	Davis
T TCOMT.	-		

Name (Printed or typed)

11054 Lynn Lake Circle

Address

Tampa FL 33625

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

info@tampamusicinstitute.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 3, 2016

CARRIE C. DAVIS 11054 LYNN LAKE CIRCLE TAMPA, FL 33625

SUBJECT: TAMPA MUSIC INSTITUTE, INC. Ref. Number: W16000016068

We have received your document for TAMPA MUSIC INSTITUTE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 016A00004466

ABC AND THE TOTAL OF A STREET AND A DECIDENT AND A STREET AND A DECIDENT AND A DE

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations PO BOY 6327 Tallahassas Florida 22214

TAMPA MUSIC INSTITUTE

11054 Lynn Lake Circle Tampa FL 33625

March 14, 2016

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations ATTN: Tim Burch PO Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

SUBJECT: TAMPA MUSIC INSTITUTE, INC. Ref. Number: W16000016068

Dear Mr. Burch,

In response to your enclosed letter dated March 3, 2016, please be advised that Tampa Music Institute, LLC is owned by, or has the same principals as, Tampa Music Institute, Inc.. Therefore, there is no conflict regarding the name (Tampa Music Institute). Tampa Music Institute, LLC will become inactive, in due course, and we will exist as the Non Profit Corporation, Tampa Music Institute, Inc.

Please file our document, Tampa Music Institute, Inc.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Carrie Davis at 813.451.4739.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Carrie C. Davis President

fauctions Elisabet Fand

Elisabet Fandi President

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

ARTIÇLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
<u></u>				3 5	
11(Principal <u>street</u> address: D54 Lynn Lake Circle		Mailing address, if different is:	MAR	
		<u> </u>			CINO PROMINE NA COLOMBIA
Ta	mpa FL 33625			<u> </u>	3
					1 1 1 1 1 1
				<u>, 'n</u>	
RTICLE I	II <u>PURPOSE</u> for which the corporation is organized is:	he corporation is	حر organized exclusively for charitabl	e, religio	us,
-	and scientific purposes, including, for s	uch purposes, the	making of distributions to organiz	ations	
nat qualify a	as exempt organizations under section	501(c)(3) of the li	nternal Revenue Code, or the corre	espondin	a sec
	federal tax code. The corporation is c)
urpose of n	ausia advantion and to be abarred total				
		on; however, no o	child, who is able to pass the basic	entry	
equirement RTICLE I	s, will be denied music instruction beca	ause of lack of fun	ds.	entry Provide	ed in 1
equirement IRTICLE I Dylaws of ARTICLE	s, will be denied music instruction beca <u>V MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The the corporation. <u>V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR</u>	ause of lack of fun manner in which th DIRECTORS	ds. e directors are elected and appointed:	Provide	ed in 1
equirement ARTICLE I Dylaws of ARTICLE	s, will be denied music instruction beca <u>V MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The the corporation. <u>V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR</u>	ause of lack of fun manner in which th DIRECTORS	ds. e directors are elected and appointed:	Provide	ed in ⁻
equirement ARTICLE I Dylaws of ARTICLE	s, will be denied music instruction beca V <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The the corporation.	ause of lack of fun e manner in which th DIRECTORS	ds	Provide	ed in ⁻
equirement	s, will be denied music instruction beca <u>W MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The the corporation. <u>W INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR</u> le: Carrie C. Davis, President	ause of lack of fun manner in which th DIRECTORS	ds. e directors are elected and appointed: <u>e: Elisabet Fandino, Presiden</u>	Provide	ed in ⁻
equirement	s, will be denied music instruction beca <u>W MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The the corporation. <u>W INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR</u> le: Carrie C. Davis, President 11054 Lynn Lake Circle	ause of lack of fun e manner in which th DIRECTORS	ds. e directors are elected and appointed: Elisabet Fandino, Presiden 2717 Nassau Ave Tampa FL 33607	Provide	ed in ⁻
equirement ERTICLE I bylaws of ARTICLE dame and Tit ddress	s, will be denied music instruction beca V MANNER OF ELECTION The the corporation. V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR le: Carrie C. Davis, President 11054 Lynn Lake Circle Tampa FL 33625 Meghan E. Kelley, Secretary	ause of lack of fun manner in which th DIRECTORS Name and Title Address:	ds. e directors are elected and appointed: <u>Elisabet Fandino, Presiden</u> 2717 Nassau Ave Tampa FL 33607	Provide	ed in 1
ARTICLE I Dylaws of ARTICLE Name and Tit Address	s, will be denied music instruction beca <u>W MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The the corporation. <u>W INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR</u> le: Carrie C. Davis, President 11054 Lynn Lake Circle Tampa FL 33625 le: Meghan E. Kelley, Secretary 11054 Lynn Lake Circle	ause of lack of fun manner in which th DIRECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	ds. e directors are elected and appointed: Elisabet Fandino, Presiden 2717 Nassau Ave Tampa FL 33607	Provide	ed in 1
equirement ARTICLE I bylaws of ARTICLE dame and Tit ddress	s, will be denied music instruction beca <u>W MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The the corporation. <u>W INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR</u> le: Carrie C. Davis, President 11054 Lynn Lake Circle Tampa FL 33625 le: Meghan E. Kelley, Secretary 11054 Lynn Lake Circle	ause of lack of fun manner in which th DIRECTORS Name and Title Address:	ds. e directors are elected and appointed: <u>Elisabet Fandino, Presiden</u> 2717 Nassau Ave Tampa FL 33607	Provide	ed in 1
equirement ARTICLE I Dylaws of ARTICLE Name and Tit Address	s, will be denied music instruction beca V MANNER OF ELECTION The the corporation. V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR le: Carrie C. Davis, President 11054 Lynn Lake Circle Tampa FL 33625 le: Meghan E. Kelley, Secretary 11054 Lynn Lake Circle	ause of lack of fun manner in which th DIRECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	ds. e directors are elected and appointed: <u>Elisabet Fandino, Presiden</u> 2717 Nassau Ave Tampa FL 33607	Provide	ed in 1
equirement	s, will be denied music instruction beca V MANNER OF ELECTION The the corporation. V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR le: Carrie C. Davis, President 11054 Lynn Lake Circle Tampa FL 33625 le: Meghan E. Kelley, Secretary 11054 Lynn Lake Circle Tampa FL 33625	ause of lack of fun manner in which th DIRECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	ds. e directors are elected and appointed:	Provide	ed in 1
equirement ARTICLE I Dylaws of ARTICLE Vame and Tit Address	s, will be denied music instruction beca V MANNER OF ELECTION The the corporation. V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR le: Carrie C. Davis, President 11054 Lynn Lake Circle Tampa FL 33625 le: Meghan E. Kelley, Secretary 11054 Lynn Lake Circle	ause of lack of fun manner in which the DIRECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	ds. e directors are elected and appointed:	Provide	ed in 1

Name and Title:_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title:				
Address		Address:				
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> prida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept REGISTERED AGENTS 1	able) of the registered agent is:		TALLAH/	16 MAR	
Name: Address:	3030 N. Rocky Point Dr, STE			ARY C	17 6	
	Tampa, FL 3360	07)F STA . FLOF	PM 4: 50	\Box
	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:		<u>,</u> ;	TE	50	
Name:	Carrie C. Davis					
Address:	11054 Lynn Lake Circle					
	Tampa FL 33625					

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Bill Have	Bill Havre/Assistant Secretary	February 18, 2016
Required Signatur	e of Registered Agent	Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

10

Required Signature of Incorporator

February 18, 2016

1

ARTICLE VIII PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article 11. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.



ARTICLE IX DISTRIBUTIONS UPON DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all the legal liabilities of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.